501928896 05/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven Mark Eker	05/17/2012
Patrick D. Lincoln	05/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRI International			
Street Address:	33 Ravenswood Avenue			
City:	Menlo Park			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94025			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
4	Application Number:	13475320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: indocket@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP
Address Line 1: 11 S. Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55434-221278
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE ORICH

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif

source=Assignment#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 028247 FRAME: 0916

CH \$40.00

501928896

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

Attorney Docket No.: <u>55434-221278/SRI-US-6563-2</u>

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned,

Steven Mark Eker; and Patrick D. Lincoln

maker(s) of an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("Application") entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTHENTICATING A MANUFACTURED PRODUCT WITH A MOBILE DEVICE

the undersigned hereby sell(s), assign(s), and set(s) over to

SRI International 333 Ravenswood Avenue Menlo Park, CA 94025

A corporation of the state of **CALIFORNIA**

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) their entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) in the United States and foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s) or continuation, division, reissue, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 028247 FRAME: 0917

ASSIGNMENT TO BUSINESS CONCERN

The undersigned agree(s) to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application(s) or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

his					NIO PARK, CALIFORN (city, state)
	(day)	 (mont	(h)	, <u>2012</u> (year)	<u></u>
				5.	
					Inventor (Signature)
				***************************************	Steven Mark Eker
					Inventor (Printed Name)
			ACKNOW	LEDGMENT	
STATE	OF)	SS:		
COUN	TY OF	3	33 :		
Votaria his	l Seal			nin and for said County	and State. Witness my hand and
				Sec	ATTACHED
				The transfer of the transfer o	Notary Public
				<u> </u>	Printed Name
					C MINNAGE EMILIEN
8 20	nanicoiran F			Recidential	Country

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I have executed	this assignment at <u>MENIO FARK</u> , <u>CALIFOR</u> NIA
this many day of	MAY	(city, state)
this 1771 day of day of	(month)	Inventor (Signature) Patrick D. Lincoln Inventor (Printed Name)
	ACKI	IOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF	} -	
COUNTY OF	SS:	
Notarial Scal	ore me, a Notary Public,	within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and
		SEE ATTACHED
		Notary Public
		Printed Name
My Commission Expires:		Resident ofCounty

INDS02 1219128v1

RECORDED: 05/22/2012

State of California	
County of SAN MATEO	ad Ver
	SOANN K MCCCOA, NOTARY ARB.
personally appeared <u>STEVEN</u>	
PATRICK D. LINCOL	, Name(s) of Signer(s)
THERE D. UNCOL	
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is an authorized to me that he/she/they executed the same is his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that be his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
JOANN K. MCCREA Commission # 1966098 Notary Public - California San Mateo County	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
My Comm. Expires Feb 5, 2016	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seat Above	Signature: 2000 Kignature of Notary Public DPTIONAL
Though the information below is not require	d by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
Description of Attached Document	roval and reatlachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	IMENT / US-6563-2
Document Date:	Number of Pages: THKE(3
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: Name:	Signer's Name: 1
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
	Menalti Individual alen artugarah dila
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	umb here □ Partner — □ Limited □ General Top of thumb have
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	€ Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT

REEL: 028247 FRAME: 0920